PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3911021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TODD D. ODMAN	08/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DJT INVESTMENTS. LLC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 9546	
City:	YAKIMA	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98908	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14738484

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 509-949-6707

Email: csven@svenlegal.com Correspondent Name: CHRIS E. SVENDSEN

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10627

Address Line 4: YAKIMA, WASHINGTON 98909

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAC04.P01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRIS E. SVENDSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Chris E. Svendsen/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=OdmanTodd_Assign_20August2015#page1.tif

REEL: 038862 FRAME: 0686 503864372

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Co-Inventor:

Todd D. Odman

U.S. Pat. App. Serial No:

14/738,484

Title:

ROLLER SYSTEM FOR SORTING PRODUCE

Filed:

June 12, 2015

Docket:

PAC04.P01

Assignee:

DJT INVESTMENTS, LLC.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, the above listed Co-Inventor (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has co-invented the pending Letters Patent of the United States (Patent Application), as listed above.

WHEREAS, DJT INVESTMENTS, LLC., a Washington state limited liability corporation, at 805 S. 22nd Ave, Yakima, WA 98902, P.O. Box 9546, Yakima, WA 98909 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said Patent Application and in, to and under any similar legal protection and patents obtained or to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Patent Application in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all letters patents or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in said patents and patent applications, and any patents to be obtained in any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patents, patent applications and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instrument or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said patents, patent applications and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Executed this $Z0^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of August, 2015;

PATENT REEL: 038862 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 06/09/2016